Neles™ pneumatic linear cylinder
actuator
Series VB
Neles series VB actuators are developed for
linear motion valves. The VBC is double acting
and VBR/D is single acting cylinder actuators. VB
actuators are designed for use in both
modulating control and on-off service. They

Description Standard High temp. Low temp. Arctic
Temp. range -20...+70 °C -20...+120 °C -40...+70 °C -55...+70 °C
Type code ref.
(sign 8) A H L S
Standard 3/4" NPT for VB 32, 40
1" NPT for VB 50, 60
Optional Please contact Valmet
Size Stroke
(mm) ND model
Stroke time (Sec.)
VBC VBC VBD/R VBD/R
Case 1 Case 2
Load Vent Load Vent
VB_32
50
ND 9_06
7 7 10 11
60 8 8 11 12
70 9 9 12 13
80 10 10 13 15
120 12 12 19 22
VB_40
60
ND 9_06
11 11 14 18
70 12 12 16 20
80 14 14 18 24
120 17 17 26 35
140 20 19 31 40
160 23 22 35 44
180 26 25 41 47
VB_50
60
ND 9_06
15 15 15 19
70 17 16 17 22
80 19 18 18 24
120 27 26 25 36
140 30 29 29 38
160 34 33 34 42
180 38 36 37 44
VBD/R60
60
ND9_06
29 28 27 38
70 32 31 31 40
80 36 35 36 44
120 40 38 39 46
140 41 39 40 47
160 42 40 41 48
180 43 41 42 49
200 44 42 43 50
280 48 46 47 54
VBC60
140
ND9_06
31 30 30 39
160 35 34 35 43
180 39 37 38 45
200 40 38 39 46
280 44 42 43 50
36VB20EN - 4/2022
Neles™ pneumatic linear cylinder actuator, series VB
VBC, standard parts and materials
NOTE
1. Part No. "2A" VBC32
2. Part No. "3 / 3A" VBC 40, 50, 60
3. Part No. "16A" VBC 50, 60
4. Part No. "31" Material VBC30 ISO 3506 A2-70, VBC40/50/60 EN 10083-1.7218+ZINC
5. Part No. "45 / 46" Material VBC30 ISO 3506 A2-70 / AISI 304, VBC40/50/60 SS STEEL or CARBON STEEL+ZINC / CARBON STEEL+ZINC
6. Conguration and materials vary depending on usage temperature.
'A'
99

10 6VB20EN - 4/2022
Neles™ pneumatic linear cylinder actuator, series VB
How to order
Pneumatic cylinder actuator, linear type, double acting, series VBC
Actuator constructions
Materials
Others
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.
VB C 32 X 070 A E A K A X D X A
1. ACTUATOR SERIES
VB Pneumatic cylinder actuator, linear type
2. FUNCTION CODE
C Double acting (no spring)
3.
ACTUATOR SIZE
Cylinder inner diameter
32 Ø315 mm
40 Ø400 mm
50 Ø500 mm
60 Ø600 mm
4. SPRING RANGE
X Not applicable (no spring)
5.
STROKE
VBC 32 VBC 40 VBC 50 VBC 60
040 IQI IQI IQI IQI
050 IQI IQI IQI IQI
060 STD STD STD IQI
070 STD STD STD IQI
080 STD STD STD IQI
120 STD STD STD IQI
140 IQI STD STD STD
160 IQI STD STD STD
180 IQI STD STD STD
200 NA NA NA STD
280 NA NA NA STD
YYY Contact IQI for special cases
6. CYLINDER MATERIAL
A Aluminium
S Carbon steel + HCr (Offshore)
7. PISTON MATERIAL
E EN 1561-GJL-200 for VB32/40/50,
EN1563-GJS-400 for VB60
S EN 1563-GJL-400 (Arctic version)
8.
SEAL MATERIAL
Material Temperature range
A Nitrile rubber General, -20…+70 °C
L ECO (Epiclohydrin rubber) Low temp, -40…+70 °C
S Arctic version Arctic, -55…+70 °C
Optional seal material
H Viton (Fluorocarbon rubber) High temp, -20…+120 °C
9. BOLTING MATERIAL
K SS for VB 32, CS+Zinc plating for VB 40/50/60
A CS+Zinc plating for steel cylinder (Offshore)
10. POSITION LIMITATION
A General construction
M Maximum opening stopper (%)
N Minimum closing stopper (%)
11. EXTERNAL OVERRIDE OPTION
X Not applicable
A Handwheel, side mounted for VB_32/40/50
T Handwheel, top-side mounted for VB_60
Y Special mounting side or special construction
12.
AIR SUPPLY CONNECTION
Connection size Actuator size
D 3/4" NPT VB 32/40
E 1" NPT VB 50/60
13. OPTIONS
X Not applicable
V Volume chamber
Y Special
14. MODEL CODE
A Original model
116VB20EN - 4/2022
How to order
Pneumatic cylinder actuator, linear type, spring return, series VBR / VBD
Actuator constructions
Materials
Others
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.
VB R 32 E 070 A E A K A X D X A
1. ACTUATOR SERIES
VB Pneumatic cylinder actuator, linear type
2.
FUNCTION CODE
Direction Spring to Air to stem
R Reverse acting Close Retracted
D Direct acting Open Extended
3.
ACTUATOR SIZE
Cylinder inner diameter
32 Ø315 mm
40 Ø400 mm
50 Ø500 mm
60 Ø600 mm
4. SPRING RANGE
E General spring
K Light spring (spring option for VBD)
V Strong spring (spring option for VBR)
5.
STROKE
VBD/R 32 VBD/R 40 VBD/R 50 VBD/R 60
040 IQI IQI IQI IQI
050 IQI IQI IQI IQI
060 STD STD STD STD
070 STD STD STD STD
080 STD STD STD STD
120 STD STD STD STD
140 IQI STD STD STD
160 IQI STD STD STD
180 IQI STD STD STD
200 NA NA NA STD
280 NA NA NA STD
YYY Contact IQI for special cases
6. CYLINDER MATERIAL
A Aluminium
S Carbon steel + HCr (Offshore)
7. PISTON MATERIAL
E EN 1561-GJL-200 for VB32/40/50,
EN1563-GJS-400 for VB60
S EN 1563-GJL-400 (Arctic version)
8.
SEAL MATERIAL
Material Temperature range
A Nitrile rubber General, -20…+70 °C
L ECO (Epiclohydrin rubber) Low temp, -40…+70°C
S Arctic version Arctic, -55…+70 °C
Optional seal material
H Viton (Fluorocarbon rubber) High temp, -20…+120 °C
9. BOLTING MATERIAL
K SS for VB 32, CS+Zinc plating for VB 40/50/60
A CS+Zinc plating for steel cylinder (Offshore)
10. POSITION LIMITATION
A General construction
M Maximum opening stopper (%)
N Minimum closing stopper (%)
11. EXTERNAL OVERRIDE OPTION
X Not applicable
A Handwheel, Side mounted for VB_32/40/50
T Handwheel, top-side mounted for VB_60
Y Special mounting side or special construction
12.
AIR SUPPLY CONNECTION
Connection size Actuator size
D 3/4" NPT VB 32/40